			_					
A.P.N. No.:	001-230-08							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00		]					
File No.:	648566		]					
Recording F	Requested By:		7					
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
1	When Recorded	l Mail To:						
Adam D. Ma	ssey	,						
PO Box 311								
Eureka, NV	89316		1					

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

2020-240830
07/21/2020 02:22 PM

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Adam D. Massey and Jessica N. Massey, who acquired title as Adam Massey and Jessica Massey, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Adam D. Massey and Jessica N. Massey, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 8, Eureka Canyon Subdivision Phase 1 Stage 1, according to the map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on July 2, 2012, as File Number 220732.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 7/21/2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Adam D. Massey	
State of Nevada )	
County of Eureka )	
This instrument was acknowledged before By: Adam D. Massey and Jessica N. Ma	re me on the <u>21</u> day of <u>JUUY</u> , 2020 assey
Signature: Notary Public	SARAH MINARD
My Commission Expires:	MOTARY PUBLIC: \$14TE Of NEVADA  Elko Construction of Nevada  CERTIFICATE # 13-12080-6  APPT. EXP. NOV. 01, 2021

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)				Λ		
a) 001-230-08							
b)				(	\		
c)				1	. \		
d)					\ \		
2. Type of Property:					\ \		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	S OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	<del></del>	Page	e:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording		\ \		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note					
☐ Other				The state of the s			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	rice of Property	\$ 0.00					
b. Deed in Lieu of Fore	closure Only (value of propert	y) (		)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 0.00		<u> </u>			
d. Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due	\$ 0.0	0	_\			
	. /		1	1			
4. If Exemption Claims			)	1			
	mption per NRS 375.090, Se		<del>/</del>	/			
b. Explain Reason to	or Exemption: To correct of	wners nan	nes	_/			
F Portial Interest: Pers	entage being transferred: 10	00/	<b>\</b>	/			
	s and acknowledges, under p		orium, purei	ant to NPS 3	75.060		
	ie information provided is cor						
	documentation if called upor						
	agree that disallowance of ar						
	esult in a penalty of 10% of the						
	er and Seller shall be jointly						
		/ /					
Signature La als	<b>U</b> Gapaci	tv Gi	rantor				
Signature Process	01	2 m L	<del>-</del> ۲		<del></del>		
Signature	a	Capaci	ty G	rantee			
Signature	_	_ Capaci	iy <u>G</u> i	antee			
/ \ \	\		/				
<b>SELLER (GRANTOR) IN</b>	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE	) INFORMA	<u> </u>		
(REQUIRED			(REQUI	RED)			
Print Name: Adam D. Massey			Print Name: Adam D. Massey				
Address: PO Box 311		Addres		311			
City: Eureka		City:	Eureka	·			
State: NV	Zip: <u>89316</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89316		
	QUESTING RECORDING (1						
	itle Company	Escrow	# 648566				
Address: 810 Idaho St		01.1	N 10 /	<b></b> -	00004		
City: Elko	/_/	State:	NV	Zip:	89801		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED